09059,338

04-27-1998 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC

Assistant Commissioner for Patents

| W         |  |  |  |  |
|-----------|--|--|--|--|
|           | ashington, D.C. 20231 1 0069   | 95040 Attorney Docket No. <u>100187</u>  |  |  |
|           | To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Pleas                             | se record the attached original document or copy thereof.  |  |  |
| 1.        | A. Name of conveying parties:  | 2. A. Name and address of receiving party:   |  |  |
| - 11      | tsuro KIRIYAMA<br>kiya TERAGUCHI   | MITUTOYO CORPORATION<br>20-1, SAKADO 1-CHOME, TAKATSU-KU, KAWASAKI-SH<br>KANAGAWA 213-0012, JAPAN                        |  |  |
|           | B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No          |  |  |  |
| 3.        | A. Nature of conveyance:   |  |  |  |
|           | X _ Assignment Merger Change of Name Other B. Execution Date: March 26, 1998 | B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐Yes ☑ No   |  |  |
| 4.        | 1998.  B. Patent Application No.(s)  0 9059 3 38                             | application, the execution date of the application is: March 26,  Ard 4.14.98  C. Patent No.(s)                          |  |  |
| 5.        |  | s attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  |  |  |
|           | Name: James A. Oliff   | 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  |  |  |
|           | Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320           | B. Enclosed (Check No. 59108 )      Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. |  |  |
| 98 JSMABA | ZZ 00000065 09059338   |  |  |  |
| 1         | 40.00 DP   |  |  |  |
| 9.        |  | formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  Date: April 14, 1998                                 |  |  |

DEPOSIT ACCOUNT USE AUTHORIZATION Please grant any extension necessary for entry;

PACHENGELANITIEE due to our REEL: 920 1 Peppeit ACCOUNTE, NO 15-0461





## ASSIGNMENT

|   |  | (1)   | Tetsuro KIRIYAMA   | (5)  |   |  |  |
|---|--|---|--|--|---|--|--|
| (1-8)   | Insert   | (2)   | Mikiya TERAGUCHI   |  |   |  |  |
|   | Name(s) of Inventor(s)   | (3)   |  |  |   |  |  |
|   | `,   | (4)   |  |  |   |  |  |
|   |  | (4)(8)  |  |  |   |  |  |
| (9)   | Insert Name of<br>Assignee   | (9)   | MITHTOVO CORPORATIO  | ITUTOYO CORPORATION  |   |  |  |
| (10)  | Insert Address of<br>Assignee  | (10)  | MITOTOTO COM OKATIC  | , N  | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·   |  |  |
|   | Assignee   | (10)  | 20-1, Sakado 1-chome, Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 213-0012, JAPAN                             |  |   |  |  |
|   |  | (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as |  |  |   |  |  |
| (11)  | Insert<br>Identification   | (11)  | INTERPOLATION CIRCUI   | T FOR ENCODER  |   |  |  |
|   | such as Title, Case  |   |  |  |   |  |  |
|   | Number, or Foreign<br>Application Number   | (Attor  | ney Docket No. 100187  |  |   |  |  |
|   | for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of Ameri  |   |  |  |   |  |  |
|   |  | on eve  | n date herewith or   |  |   |  |  |
| (12)  | Insert Date of<br>Signing of<br>Application  | (12)  | on <u>March 26, 19</u>   | 998  |   |  |  |
| (13)  | Alternative  | (13)  | U.S. application Serial Numb   | er   |   |  |  |
|   | Identification for filed April 14, 1998  |   |  |  |   |  |  |
| claims of reexam: States r full right conflict identifier | ignee in every way possible  3) The undersigned agree( or provisions of the Internati  4) The undersigned agree( ination a grant of a valid Un  5) The undersigned hereb- esulting from said application to convey the entire interection herewith.  6) The undersigned hereb- | in obtaini<br>(s) to exectional Con-<br>(s) to perfeited State<br>y authorize<br>on(s) to the<br>est herein   | re(s) and request(s) the Commi<br>e said Assignee, as Assignee of<br>assigned, and that he has (they | d with such interference and perform any act what it is a property or similal may be necessary to obscioner of Patents to issee the entire interest, and have) not executed, and E, PLC the power to instantial property of the proper | c: ich may be necessary in co r agreements. tain, maintain or confirm b tue any and all Letters Pate d hereby covenants that he d will not execute, any agr tert on this assignment any | onnection with  by reissue or  nts of the United has (they have) eements in  further |  |
|   | In witness whereof, execu  | ited by th  | e undersigned on the date(s)   | opposite the undersign   | ned name(s).  |  |  |
| Date  |  |   | Name of Inventor   |  |   | (SEAL)   |  |
| Date  | mar. 26. 199   | 8   | Name of Inventor   | mikina   | Jeraguchi   | (SEAL)   |  |
| Date  | FIAU 26. 199   |   |  | 1- 16.00   | Kingans   | (SEAL)   |  |
| Date  |  |   | Name of Inventor   |  |   |  |  |
| Date  |  |   |  |  |   | (SEAL)   |  |
| Date  |  |   |  |  |   |  |  |
| Date  |  |   | Name of Inventor   |  |   | (SEAL)   |  |
| Date  |  |   | Name of Inventor   |  |   |  |  |
| If neith  | er, then it should be signed l   | before at 1   | e signed before: (a) a Notary F<br>least two witnesses who also si                                   | Public if within the U.S   |   |  |  |
| Date  | Mar. 26, 19  | 92  | Witness  | Akira  | Inagaki   |  |  |
| Date  | Mar. 26, 19  | 78  | Witness  | Nenji  | In <i>agat</i> ki<br>Ueda   |  |  |

PATENT REEL: 9201 FRAME: 0907

